Huzhou Gaowu Jianling Lianjie Equity Investment
Fund Partnership (Limited Partnership)
(湖州高屋建瓴聯結股權投資基金合夥企業
(有限合夥))

4,267,443 0.49% 0.19%

Qingdao Heaven-Sent Hengxin Equity Investment
Partnership (Limited Partnership)
(青島硅谷天堂恒信股權投資合夥企業
(有限合夥))

2,844,962 0.33% 0.12%

Nanjing Silver Saddle Lingxiu New Materials
Industry Fund Partnership (Limited Partnership)
(南京銀鞍嶺秀新材料產業基金合夥企業
(有限合夥))

2,489,341 0.28% 0.11%

Xiamen Fuxinrui Investment Partnership (Limited
Partnership)
(廈門福新瑞投資合夥企業(有限合夥))

2,738,276 0.31% 0.12%

Hangzhou Longqi Tianji Equity Investment Fund
Partnership (Limited Partnership)
(杭州隆啟天際股權投資基金合夥企業
(有限合夥))

1,920,349 0.22% 0.08%

Zhejiang University Education Foundation
(浙江大學教育基金會)

711,240 0.08% 0.03%

Total 567,043,986 64.85% 24.90%

– 5 –

The following is the share capital structure of the Company as at the date of this
announcement and upon completion of the Conversion and Listing:

Immediately prior to the
completion of the Conversion and

Listing of the Domestic Shares

Upon completion of the
Conversion and Listing of

the Domestic Shares

Number of
shares

Percentage
(approximately)

Number of
shares

Percentage
(approximately)

Domestic Shares 1,969,495,912 86.50% 1,402,451,926 61.60%
H shares 307,378,138 13.50% 874,422,124 38.40%

Total number of
issued shares 2,276,874,050 100.00% 2,276,874,050 100.00%

The Company will complete the following procedures in connection with the Conversion and
Listing:

(i) With the authorization of the Participating Shareholders and on their behalf, the
Company will complete the deregistration for the Domestic Shares held by the
Participating Shareholders in China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation
Limited (“CSDC”), Shenzhen Branch, after which the Participating Shareholders
holding 567,043,986 Domestic Shares will be removed from the register of members of
the Domestic Shares maintained by CSDC;

(ii) for holders of Domestic Shares who are PRC residents and are Part icipating